



<u>ADDENDUM #4</u> – This addendum forms part of the Contract Documents and modifies the original Contract Documents. All other parts of the Contract Documents remain unchanged. Offerors <u>must</u> acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the Proposal.

## DOCUMENT 00 9113 – ADDENDUM #4

## 1.3 PROJECT INFORMATION

- A. Project Name: Sandoval County Sheriff & Emergency Operation Center
- B. Owner Project Number: FY22-SCPW-05
- C. Owner: Sandoval County
- D. Architect: **RMKM Architecture**, **P.C.**
- E. RMKM Architect Project Number: 1904
- F. Date of Addendum: 22 February 2022

## 1.4 NOTICE TO BIDDERS

- A. This Addendum is issued to all registered plan holders pursuant to the Instructions to Bidders and Conditions of the Contract. This Addendum serves to clarify, revise, and supersede information in the Project Manual, Drawings, and previously issued Addenda. Portions of the Addendum affecting the Contract Documents will be incorporated into the Contract by enumeration of the Addendum in the Owner/Contractor Agreement.
- B. The Contractor shall acknowledge receipt of this **Addendum 04**. Please email Leslie Olivas at <u>ldolivas@sandovalcountynm.gov</u> and Mark Hatzenbuhler at <u>mhatzenbuhler@sandovalcountynm.gov</u> for acknowledgement and any additional questions.
- C. All Addenda are posted on the Sandoval County Website at: https://www.sandovalcountynm.gov/departments/online-business/request-for-proposal/

FY22-SCPW-	Mandatory January 18,	Sheriff's Office and Emergency Operations Center	Jan 9, 2022	Mar 15, 2022
05	2022	Full bid documents can be found at the following link:		
		https://rmkmarch.sharefile.com/d-c3b341497f4742f9		
		Addendum #1: PDF		
		Addendum #2: PDF		
		Addendum #3: PDF		

Copies of any Addenda 1-3 and any future Addenda can be directly downloaded at the website listed above. Printed hardcopies of any of these can be purchased at the Offeror's / Proposer's expense by calling ARI-Graphix at (505) 884-0862.

## **END OF ADDENDUM 4**